
Table 3A Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in New Hampshire  Using Call Report Data, June 2005

Name City
Total 
Rank  LSBL/TA LSBL/TBL

LSBL$ 
(1000) LSBL# 

 Institution 
Asset Size Total Rank

SSBL$ 
(1000) SSBL# CRD/TA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

Centrix B&TC                Bedford            80.0 0.421 0.847 103,769 675 $100M-500M 70.0 10,473 294 0
Community B&TC              Wolfeboro          77.5 0.279 0.677 121,736 791 $100M-500M 67.5 12,437 369 0
First Colebrook Bk          Colebrook          75.0 0.41 0.951 64,562 683 $100M-500M 85.0 12,405 442 0
Federal Savings Bank        Dover              72.5 0.188 1 46,981 354 $100M-500M 57.5 6,422 181 0
Ocean NB                    Portsmouth         70.0 0.176 0.468 285,803 2,075 $1B-$10B  57.5 24,028 985 0
Merrimack Cty Svg Bk        Concord            70.0 0.22 1 81,159 338 $100M-500M 30.0 4,222 104 0
Laconia Svg Bk              Laconia            62.5 0.133 0.576 104,026 1,552 $500M-$1B 82.5 25,054 1,200 0
Bow Mills Bk & TRr           Bow                62.5 0.32 0.925 38,699 393 $100M-500M 50.0 3,799 164 0
Woodsville Guaranty Svg Bk  Woodsville         60.0 0.161 0.829 43,639 514 $100M-500M 80.0 10,187 362 0.001
Community Guaranty Svg Bk   Plymouth           60.0 0.228 1 17,403 284 <$100M    72.5 5,761 219 0
Mascoma Savings Bank        Lebanon            60.0 0.125 0.645 92,580 815 $500M-$1B 70.0 13,292 477 0.001
Village B&TC              Gilford            60.0 0.255 0.999 19,484 217 <$100M    67.5 4,972 140 0
Citizens Bk NH             Manchester         57.5 0.044 0.239 389,802 4,590 $1B-$10B  60.0 88,412 3,348 0
Savings Bk of Walpole       Walpole            55.0 0.147 0.972 33,805 429 $100M-500M 70.0 6,683 275 0
Meredith Village Svg Bk     Meredith           55.0 0.132 0.658 67,297 565 $500M-$1B 55.0 7,301 304 0
Southern NH B&TC            Salem              55.0 0.198 0.441 81,712 334 $100M-500M 27.5 5,116 89 0
Profile Bank  FSB           Rochester          52.5 0.136 1 18,698 203 $100M-500M 47.5 3,001 109 0
Franklin Svg Bk             Franklin           50.0 0.086 1 23,343 210 $100M-500M 47.5 4,196 126 0
Lake Sunapee Bank  FSB     Newport            50.0 0.101 0.593 63,242 509 $500M-$1B 42.5 5,954 262 0
Berlin City Bk              Berlin             47.5 0.131 0.52 52,870 539 $100M-500M 57.5 6,835 336 0
Lancaster NB                Lancaster          45.0 0.151 1 8,867 142 <$100M    80.0 8,867 142 0
Monadnock Community Bank    Peterborough       42.5 0.148 0.999 11,531 149 <$100M    50.0 2,423 97 0
Siwooganock Bk              Lancaster          42.5 0.153 0.993 12,477 112 <$100M    37.5 1,995 65 0
Claremont Svg Bk            Claremont          35.0 0.078 0.818 21,737 239 $100M-500M 52.5 4,384 147 0
Sugar River Svg Bk          Newport            32.5 0.041 1 8,105 101 $100M-500M 35.0 1,937 67 0
Pemigewasset NB of Plymouth Plymouth           32.5 0.119 0.574 27,284 196 $100M-500M 25.0 2,440 99 0
Salem Co-Op Bk              Salem              30.0 0.008 1 1,958 13 $100M-500M 22.5 296 8 0
Piscataqua Svg Bk           Portsmouth         30.0 0 1 27 1 $100M-500M 10.0 0 0 0
Providian NB                Tilton             27.5 0.001 1 7,596 98 >$10B     40.0 2,645 69 0.523
First Signature B&TC        Portsmouth         NR 0    .   0 0 $500M-$1B NR 0 0 0

Note: Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs.  To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or check

Source:  U.S Small Business Administration, office of Advocacy, office of Economic Research, from the call report data collected by the Federal Reserve.

SBA's home page at www.sba.gov/gopher/Local-Information/Certified-Preferred-Lenders/.
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Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in New Hampshire  Using Call Report Data, June 2005

Name of Lending Institutions State Total Rank SSBL/TA SSBL/TBL
SSBL$ 
(1000) SSBL#

 Institution 
Asset Size Total Rank

LSBL$ 
(1000) LSBL# CRD/TA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

First Colebrook Bk          NH 85.0             0.079 0.183 12,405 442 $100M-500M 75.0           64,562 683 0
Laconia Svg Bk              NH 82.5             0.032 0.139 25,054 1,200 $500M-$1B 62.5           104,026 1,552 0
Woodsville Guaranty Svg Bk  NH 80.0             0.038 0.194 10,187 362 $100M-500M 60.0           43,639 514 0.001
Lancaster NB                NH 80.0             0.151 1 8,867 142 <$100M    45.0           8,867 142 0
Community Guaranty Svg Bk   NH 72.5             0.076 0.331 5,761 219 <$100M    60.0           17,403 284 0
Centrix B&TC                NH 70.0             0.043 0.085 10,473 294 $100M-500M 80.0           103,769 675 0
Mascoma Savings Bank        NH 70.0             0.018 0.093 13,292 477 $500M-$1B 60.0           92,580 815 0.001
Savings Bk of Walpole       NH 70.0             0.029 0.192 6,683 275 $100M-500M 55.0           33,805 429 0
Community B&TC              NH 67.5             0.029 0.069 12,437 369 $100M-500M 77.5           121,736 791 0
Village B&TC                NH 67.5             0.065 0.255 4,972 140 <$100M    60.0           19,484 217 0
Citizens Bk NH              NH 60.0             0.01 0.054 88,412 3,348 $1B-$10B  57.5           389,802 4,590 0
Federal Savings Bank        NH 57.5             0.026 0.137 6,422 181 $100M-500M 72.5           46,981 354 0
Ocean NB                    NH 57.5             0.015 0.039 24,028 985 $1B-$10B  70.0           285,803 2,075 0
Berlin City Bk              NH 57.5             0.017 0.067 6,835 336 $100M-500M 47.5           52,870 539 0
Meredith Village Svg Bk     NH 55.0             0.014 0.071 7,301 304 $500M-$1B 55.0           67,297 565 0
Claremont Svg Bk            NH 52.5             0.016 0.165 4,384 147 $100M-500M 35.0           21,737 239 0
BOW Mills Bk & TR           NH 50.0             0.031 0.091 3,799 164 $100M-500M 62.5           38,699 393 0
Monadnock Community Bank    NH 50.0             0.031 0.21 2,423 97 <$100M    42.5           11,531 149 0
Profile Bank  FSB           NH 47.5             0.022 0.16 3,001 109 $100M-500M 52.5           18,698 203 0
Franklin Svg Bk             NH 47.5             0.015 0.18 4,196 126 $100M-500M 50.0           23,343 210 0
Lake Sunapee Bank  FSB      NH 42.5             0.009 0.056 5,954 262 $500M-$1B 50.0           63,242 509 0
Providian NB                NH 40.0             0 0.348 2,645 69 $50B-$10B     27.5           7,596 98 0.523
Siwooganock Bk              NH 37.5             0.025 0.159 1,995 65 <$100M    42.5           12,477 112 0
Sugar River Svg Bk          NH 35.0             0.01 0.239 1,937 67 $100M-500M 32.5           8,105 101 0
Merrimack Cty Svg Bk        NH 30.0             0.011 0.052 4,222 104 $100M-500M 70.0           81,159 338 0
Southern NH B&TC            NH 27.5             0.012 0.028 5,116 89 $100M-500M 55.0           81,712 334 0
Pemigewasset NB of Plymouth NH 25.0             0.011 0.051 2,440 99 $100M-500M 32.5           27,284 196 0
Salem Co-Op Bk              NH 22.5             0.001 0.151 296 8 $100M-500M 30.0           1,958 13 0
Piscataqua Svg Bk           NH 10.0             0 0 0 0 $100M-500M 30.0           27 1 0
First Signature B&TC        NH NR 0    .   0 0 $500M-$1B NR 0 0 0

Note: Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs.  To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or check

Source:  U.S Small Business Administration, office of Advocacy, office of Economic Research, from the call report data collected by the Federal Reserve.

SBA's home page at www.sba.gov/gopher/Local-Information/Certified-Preferred-Lenders/.
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